
Minutes IEEE 802.3cg 10SPE TF AdHoc meeting 16 August 2017 
Prepared by Peter Jones 

Proposed Agenda: 
1. Agenda/Admin Peter Jones 

Presentations posted at: 

http://www.ieee802.org/3/cg/public/adhoc/index.html    

Agenda/Admin Peter Jones: 
Meeting began at 7:05am PT. 

1. Reviewed the Attendance information related to the ad hoc. 

2. Reminded participants to indicate full names and employer/affiliation correctly for the 

meeting minutes.   

3. Approval of minutes for 2 August 2017  

a. Only just uploaded, will ask for approval at next meeting. 

4. Displayed post-par slide deck, reviewed patent policy, participation conditions. 

5. Made potentially essential patents call – no one responded. 

https://development.standards.ieee.org/myproject/Public/mytools/mob/slideset.ppt  

https://mentor.ieee.org/802-ec/dcn/16/ec-16-0180-01-00EC-ieee-802-participation-slide.pptx  

Presentations/Discussion. 
Phy Level Collision Avoidance - Addendum #1 Piergiorgio Beruto Canovatec 

 Some interest in seeing this run with more nodes, example use case mention is low cost 

Ethernet backplane in a PLC. 

 Auto-negotiation of IDs – not needed for a number of use cases (engineered systems), and we 

would need to work out which class of systems need auto-neg and what the requirements are. 

 Since this is really multipoint (each receiver hearing from multiple transmitters), work needs to 

be done on the receiver equalization front. 

 Regardless of the method of support for multipoint, if it’s truly multipoint, each receiver needs 

to be able to receive from each transmitter. 

 This proposal is an “any to any” model. 

 Any inherent limit of node count? Node count vs latency tradeoff. Will degrade with increased 

node count, may scale based on square of node count. Needs further work. 

 

Chair's Comments George Zimmerman CME 

 September meeting is about 1 month away – only one more ad hoc before then! Need to make 

progress on (at least) 

http://www.ieee802.org/3/cg/public/adhoc/index.html
https://development.standards.ieee.org/myproject/Public/mytools/mob/slideset.ppt
https://mentor.ieee.org/802-ec/dcn/16/ec-16-0180-01-00EC-ieee-802-participation-slide.pptx


o Short reach phy 

o Any new use cases and associated channel models.  

o We need to see these real soon now. 

 Please use reflector to make progress between AdHocs, only one more AdHoc between now 

and then Charlotte meeting, and we may not make the progress if you wait for ad hocs. 

 Intra-system control plane usage – need to make progress on this. 

o Channel models. 

o Any required changes for PAR/CSD/Objectives? 

 Powering is another area where we need to make progress. 

 

Meeting closed – ~8:00am  PT 

Attendees (from Webex  + emails) 
email Name Affiliation Attended 

8/16 

ari.kattainen@kone.com Ari Kattainen Kone y 

bob.voss@panduit.com Bob Voss Panduit y 

bmc@marvell.com Brett McClellan Marvell y 

brian.franchuk@emerson.com Brian Franchuck Emerson y 

bmoffitt@commscope.com Bryan Moffitt CommScope y 

claude.gauthier@omniphysemi.com Claude Gauthier OmniPHY y 

craig.gunther@harman.com Craig Gunther Harmen y 

dale.borgeson@emerson.com Dale Borgeson Emerson y 

ddbrandt@ra.rockwell.com David Brandt Rockwell Automation y 

dominik.dorner@leoni.com Dominik Dorner Leoni y 

thompson@ieee.org Geoff Thompson Independent y 

george@cmephyconsulting.com George Zimmerman CME Consulting /  
Commscope, LTC & 
Aquantia  

y 

gergely.huszak@kone.com Gergely Huzak Kone y 

harald.zweck@infineon.com Harald Zweck Infineon y 

helge.zinner@continental-
corporation.com 

Helge Zinner Continental Corp. y 

henry.muyshondt@microchip.com Henry Muyshondt Microchip y 

jens.gottron@siemens.com Jens Gottron Siemens y 

jbauer@marvell.com Jim Bauer Marvell y 

kirsten.matheus@bmw.de Kirsten Matheus BMW y 

laura.schweitz@turck.com Laura Schweitz Turck y 

marcel.medina@spirent.com Marcel Medina Spirent y 

markus.wucher@flowtec.endress.com Markus Wucher Endress+Hauser y 



mshariff@commscope.com Masood Shariff CommScope y 

matthias.jaenecke@yazaki-europe.com Matthias Jaenecke Yazaki y 

mehmet.tazebay@broadcom.com Mehmet Tazebay Broadcom y 

nicola.montemezzo@canovatech.com Nicola Montemezzo Canova Tech y 

oisin.ocuanachain@analog.com Oisín Ó Cuanacháin  Analog Devices y 

petejone@cisco.com Peter Jones Cisco y 

phil.brownlee@us.tdk.com Phillip Brownele TDK y 

piergiorgio.beruto@canovatech.com piergiorgio Canovatech y 

ron.naismith@schneider-electric.com Ron Naismith Scheider Electric y 

sgraber@de.pepperl-fuchs.com Steffen Graber Pepperl+Fuchs y 

sujan.pandey@nxp.com Sujan Pandey NXP y 

vimalli.raman@yazaki-europe.com Vimalli Raman Yazaki y  
Attendee count 

 
34 

 

 

 

 


